# Distribution of Households by Main Source of Water

# City of Surigao (Capital), Surigao del Norte

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	27,832	70.36	27,832	70.36
Yard / plot	2,639	6.67	30,471	77.03
Public tap	5,775	14.60	36,246	91.63
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1,965	4.97	38,211	96.59
Unprotected (open dug well)	254	0.64	38,465	97.24
Developed spring	630	1.59	39,095	98.83
Undeveloped spring	143	0.36	39,238	99.19
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	92	0.23	39,330	99.42
Rainwater	33	0.08	39,363	99.51
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	195	0.49	39,558	100.00
Total	39,558	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Alang-alang

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	18	18.00	18	18.00
Yard/Plot	10	10.00	28	28.00
Public tap	2	2.00	30	30.00
Protected well/Tube well/Borehole	49	49.00	79	79.00
Undeveloped spring	21	21.00	100	100.00
Total	100	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Alegria

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Developed spring	155	100.00	155	100.00
Total	155	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Anomar

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	392	91.38	392	91.38
Yard / plot	23	5.36	415	96.74
Public tap	5	1.17	420	97.90
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1	0.23	421	98.14
Unprotected (open dug well)	2	0.47	423	98.60
Developed spring	1	0.23	424	98.83
Undeveloped spring	4	0.93	428	99.77

Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	1	0.23	429	100.00
Total	429	100.00		

### Aurora

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	3	1.56	3	1.56
Yard / plot	2	1.04	5	2.60
Public tap	178	92.71	183	95.31
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1	0.52	184	95.83
Developed spring	2	1.04	186	96.88
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	6	3.13	192	100.00
Total	192	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Serna

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	344	83.70	344	83.70
Yard / plot	23	5.60	367	89.29
Public tap	11	2.68	378	91.97
Protected well / tube well / borehole	9	2.19	387	94.16
Developed spring	19	4.62	406	98.78
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	5	1.22	411	100.00
Total	411	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Balibayon

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	65	12.31	65	12.31
Yard / plot	366	69.32	431	81.63
Public tap	92	17.42	523	99.05
Protected well / tube well / borehole	5	0.95	528	100.00
Total	528	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Baybay

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	7	7.45	7	7.45
Yard / plot	3	3.19	10	10.64
Public tap	1	1.06	11	11.70
Protected well / tube well / borehole	5	5.32	16	17.02
Unprotected (open dug well)	4	4.26	20	21.28
Developed spring	4	4.26	24	25.53
Undeveloped spring	70	74.47	94	100.00
Total	94	100.00		

### Bilabid

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	1	1.41	1	1.41
Protected well / tube well / borehole	70	98.59	71	100.00
Total	71	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Bitaugan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	46	26.90	46	26.90
Yard / plot	120	70.18	166	97.08
Public tap	2	1.17	168	98.25
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	1.17	170	99.42
Developed spring	1	0.58	171	100.00
Total	171	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Bonifacio

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	692	82.68	692	82.68
Yard / plot	62	7.41	754	90.08
Public tap	1	0.12	755	90.20
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1	0.12	756	90.32
Unprotected (open dug well)	11	1.31	767	91.64
Developed spring	70	8.36	837	100.00
Total	837	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Buenavista

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	70	31.11	70	31.11
Yard / plot	32	14.22	102	45.33
Protected well / tube well / borehole	123	54.67	225	100.00
Total	225	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Cabongbongan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	133	60.45	133	60.45
Yard / plot	54	24.55	187	85.00
Public tap	32	14.55	219	99.55
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1	0.45	220	100.00

Total	220	100.00	

# Cagniog

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	1,423	73.20	1,423	73.20
Yard / plot	173	8.90	1,596	82.10
Public tap	253	13.01	1,849	95.11
Protected well / tube well / borehole	18	0.93	1,867	96.04
Unprotected (open dug well)	1	0.05	1,868	96.09
Developed spring	4	0.21	1,872	96.30
Rainwater	5	0.26	1,877	96.55
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	67	3.45	1,944	100.00
Total	1,944	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Cagutsan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	14	14.00	14	14.00
Yard / plot	44	44.00	58	58.00
Public tap	1	1.00	59	59.00
Protected well / tube well / borehole	31	31.00	90	90.00
Developed spring	5	5.00	95	95.00
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	5	5.00	100	100.00
Total	100	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Cantiasay

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	14	6.14	14	6.14
Yard / plot	14	6.14	28	12.28
Public tap	199	87.28	227	99.56
Undeveloped spring	1	0.44	228	100.00
Total	228	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Capalayan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	426	64.84	426	64.84
Yard / plot	94	14.31	520	79.15
Public tap	124	18.87	644	98.02
Protected well / tube well / borehole	5	0.76	649	98.78
Unprotected (open dug well)	1	0.15	650	98.93
Developed spring	5	0.76	655	99.70
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	2	0.30	657	100.00

1.	T - 4 - 1		057	400.00	
	Total		657	100.00	
-	0000 0	 			

### Catadman

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	2	2.08	2	2.08
Protected well / tube well / borehole	94	97.92	96	100.00
Total	96	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

#### Danao

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	175	89.29	175	89.29
Yard / plot	21	10.71	196	100.00
Total	196	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

#### Danawan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	4	2.45	4	2.45
Yard / plot	3	1.84	7	4.29
Public tap	3	1.84	10	6.13
Protected well / tube well / borehole	126	77.30	136	83.44
Developed spring	25	15.34	161	98.77
Undeveloped spring	1	0.61	162	99.39
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	1	0.61	163	100.00
Total	163	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Day-asan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	190	37.04	190	37.04
Yard / plot	4	0.78	194	37.82
Public tap	155	30.21	349	68.03
Protected well / tube well / borehole	103	20.08	452	88.11
Unprotected (open dug well)	56	10.92	508	99.03
Undeveloped spring	1	0.19	509	99.22
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	4	0.78	513	100.00
Total	513	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

lpil

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	965	80.22	965	80.22

Yard / plot	58	4.82	1,023	85.04
Public tap	67	5.57	1,090	90.61
Protected well / tube well / borehole	62	5.15	1,152	95.76
Developed spring	43	3.57	1,195	99.33
Undeveloped spring	1	0.08	1,196	99.42
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	6	0.50	1,202	99.92
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	1	0.08	1,203	100.00
Total	1,203	100.00		

### Libuac

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	6	2.91	6	2.91
Public tap	200	97.09	206	100.00
Total	206	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Lipata

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	561	82.74	561	82.74
Yard / plot	19	2.80	580	85.55
Public tap	24	3.54	604	89.09
Protected well / tube well / borehole	53	7.82	657	96.90
Unprotected (open dug well)	5	0.74	662	97.64
Developed spring	2	0.29	664	97.94
Undeveloped spring	5	0.74	669	98.67
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.15	670	98.82
Rainwater	1	0.15	671	98.97
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	7	1.03	678	100.00
Total	678	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Lisondra

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Public tap	210	100.00	210	100.00
Total	210	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Luna

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	2,207	72.41	2,207	72.41
Yard / plot	53	1.74	2,260	74.15
Public tap	467	15.32	2,727	89.47
Protected well / tube well / borehole	268	8.79	2,995	98.26
Unprotected (open dug well)	20	0.66	3,015	98.92

Developed spring	6	0.20	3,021	99.11
Undeveloped spring	1	0.03	3,022	99.15
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	18	0.59	3,040	99.74
Rainwater	4	0.13	3,044	99.87
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	4	0.13	3,048	100.00
Total	3,048	100.00		

## Mabini

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	403	77.06	403	77.06
Yard / plot	42	8.03	445	85.09
Public tap	33	6.31	478	91.40
Protected well / tube well / borehole	14	2.68	492	94.07
Unprotected (open dug well)	2	0.38	494	94.46
Developed spring	24	4.59	518	99.04
Undeveloped spring	2	0.38	520	99.43
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.19	521	99.62
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	2	0.38	523	100.00
Total	523	100.00	_ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

## Mabua

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	457	58.66	457	58.66
Yard / plot	3	0.39	460	59.05
Public tap	265	34.02	725	93.07
Protected well / tube well / borehole	29	3.72	754	96.79
Developed spring	13	1.67	767	98.46
Undeveloped spring	3	0.39	770	98.84
Rainwater	3	0.39	773	99.23
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	6	0.77	779	100.00
Total	779	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

## Manyagao

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	14	5.81	14	5.81
Yard / plot	26	10.79	40	16.60
Public tap	4	1.66	44	18.26
Protected well / tube well / borehole	116	48.13	160	66.39
Unprotected (open dug well)	74	30.71	234	97.10
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.41	235	97.51
Rainwater	6	2.49	241	100.00
Total	241	100.00	5	

## Mapawa

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	143	46.43	143	46.43
Yard / plot	65	21.10	208	67.53
Public tap	69	22.40	277	89.94
Protected well / tube well / borehole	8	2.60	285	92.53
Unprotected (open dug well)	3	0.97	288	93.51
Undeveloped spring	13	4.22	301	97.73
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	7	2.27	308	100.00
Total	308	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

#### Mat-i

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	1,154	68.36	1,154	68.36
Yard / plot	85	5.04	1,239	73.40
Public tap	113	6.69	1,352	80.09
Protected well / tube well / borehole	131	7.76	1,483	87.86
Unprotected (open dug well)	42	2.49	1,525	90.34
Developed spring	127	7.52	1,652	97.87
Undeveloped spring	11	0.65	1,663	98.52
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	18	1.07	1,681	99.59
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	7	0.41	1,688	100.00
Total	1,688	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Nabago

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	192	68.09	192	68.09
Yard / plot	27	9.57	219	77.66
Protected well / tube well / borehole	4	1.42	223	79.08
Unprotected (open dug well)	2	0.71	225	79.79
Developed spring	50	17.73	275	97.52
Undeveloped spring	6	2.13	281	99.65
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.35	282	100.00
Total	282	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Nonoc

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	253	87.85	253	87.85
Yard / plot	3	1.04	256	88.89
Public tap	30	10.42	286	99.31

Developed spring	1	0.35	287	99.65
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	1	0.35	288	100.00
Total	288	100.00		

# Poctoy

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	405	89.40	405	89.40
Yard / plot	38	8.39	443	97.79
Public tap	9	1.99	452	99.78
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	1	0.22	453	100.00
Total	453	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Punta Bilar

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	200	57.47	200	57.47
Yard / plot	102	29.31	302	86.78
Public tap	42	12.07	344	98.85
Protected well / tube well / borehole	4	1.15	348	100.00
Total	348	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Quezon

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	511	97.15	511	97.15
Yard / plot	9	1.71	520	98.86
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	0.38	522	99.24
Developed spring	1	0.19	523	99.43
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	3	0.57	526	100.00
Total	526	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Rizal

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	1,477	82.24	1,477	82.24
Yard / plot	17	0.95	1,494	83.18
Public tap	141	7.85	1,635	91.04
Protected well / tube well / borehole	101	5.62	1,736	96.66
Developed spring	45	2.51	1,781	99.16
Undeveloped spring	1	0.06	1,782	99.22
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	4	0.22	1,786	99.44
Rainwater	5	0.28	1,791	99.72
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	5	0.28	1,796	100.00
Total	1,796	100.00		

### Sabang

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	1,074	76.12	1,074	76.12
Yard / plot	146	10.35	1,220	86.46
Public tap	27	1.91	1,247	88.38
Protected well / tube well / borehole	124	8.79	1,371	97.17
Unprotected (open dug well)	6	0.43	1,377	97.59
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	6	0.43	1,383	98.02
Rainwater	1	0.07	1,384	98.09
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	27	1.91	1,411	100.00
Total	1,411	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### San Isidro

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	6	3.64	6	3.64
Yard / plot	118	71.52	124	75.15
Public tap	7	4.24	131	79.39
Protected well / tube well / borehole	34	20.61	165	100.00
Total	165	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### San Jose

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	10	3.41	10	3.41
Yard / plot	43	14.68	53	18.09
Public tap	220	75.09	273	93.17
Protected well / tube well / borehole	12	4.10	285	97.27
Unprotected (open dug well)	1	0.34	286	97.61
Developed spring	3	1.02	289	98.63
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	4	1.37	293	100.00
Total	293	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

#### San Juan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	2,870	79.61	2,870	79.61
Yard / plot	71	1.97	2,941	81.58
Public tap	548	15.20	3,489	96.78
Protected well / tube well / borehole	107	2.97	3,596	99.75
Unprotected (open dug well)	1	0.03	3,597	99.78
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	2	0.06	3,599	99.83
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	6	0.17	3,605	100.00

	Total	3,605	100.00	
- 5				-

### San Pedro

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	34	17.89	34	17.89
Public tap	155	81.58	189	99.47
Protected well / tube well / borehole	1	0.53	190	100.00
Total	190	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### San Roque

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	405	90.00	405	90.00
Yard / plot	24	5.33	429	95.33
Public tap	19	4.22	448	99.56
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	0.44	450	100.00
Total	450	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

## Sidlakan

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	15	19.48	15	19.48
Yard / plot	1	1.30	16	20.78
Protected well / tube well / borehole	61	79.22	77	100.00
Total	77	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Silop

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	207	58.97	207	58.97
Yard / plot	16	4.56	223	63.53
Public tap	105	29.91	328	93.45
Protected well / tube well / borehole	9	2.56	337	96.01
Unprotected (open dug well)	3	0.85	340	96.87
Developed spring	4	1.14	344	98.01
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	7	1.99	351	100.00
Total	351	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Sugbay

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	4	2.84	4	2.84
Public tap	137	97.16	141	100.00

		100.00	
Total	141	100.00	
		11	

# Sukailang

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	141	43.79	141	43.79
Yard / plot	13	4.04	154	47.83
Public tap	137	42.55	291	90.37
Protected well / tube well / borehole	30	9.32	321	99.69
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.31	322	100.00
Total	322	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Taft (Pob.)

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	3,906	94.21	3,906	94.21
Yard / plot	61	1.47	3,967	95.68
Public tap	169	4.08	4,136	99.76
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	0.05	4,138	99.81
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	8	0.19	4,146	100.00
Total	4,146	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Talisay

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	25	8.28	25	8.28
Yard / plot	40	13.25	65	21.52
Public tap	235	77.81	300	99.34
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	0.66	302	100.00
Total	302	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Togbongon

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	413	69.53	413	69.53
Yard / plot	156	26.26	569	95.79
Public tap	3	0.51	572	96.30
Protected well / tube well / borehole	15	2.53	587	98.82
Unprotected (open dug well)	1	0.17	588	98.99
Developed spring	2	0.34	590	99.33
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	1	0.17	591	99.49
Rainwater	1	0.17	592	99.66
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	2	0.34	594	100.00
Total	594	100.00		

## Trinidad

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	536	84.01	536	84.01
Yard / plot	47	7.37	583	91.38
Public tap	32	5.02	615	96.39
Protected well / tube well / borehole	2	0.31	617	96.71
Developed spring	18	2.82	635	99.53
Undeveloped spring	1	0.16	636	99.69
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	2	0.31	638	100.00
Total	638	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

### Orok

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	261	68.32	261	68.32
Yard / plot	8	2.09	269	70.42
Public tap	3	0.79	272	71.20
Protected well / tube well / borehole	89	23.30	361	94.50
Unprotected (open dug well)	12	3.14	373	97.64
Undeveloped spring	1	0.26	374	97.91
River / stream / pond / lake / dam	8	2.09	382	100.00
Total	382	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Washington (Pob.)

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	2,617	68.83	2,617	68.83
Yard / plot	221	5.81	2,838	74.64
Public tap	947	24.91	3,785	99.55
Protected well / tube well / borehole	7	0.18	3,792	99.74
Rainwater	4	0.11	3,796	99.84
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	6	0.16	3,802	100.00
Total	3,802	100.00		

Source: 2023 Community-Based Monitoring System (CBMS), Philippine Statistics Authority

# Zaragoza

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	19	14.39	19	14.39
Yard / plot	34	25.76	53	40.15
Public tap	76	57.58	129	97.73
Rainwater	3	2.27	132	100.00
Total	132	100.00		

# Canlanipa

Main source of water	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Total	Cumulative Percent
Dwelling	2,322	87.62	2,322	87.62
Yard / plot	45	1.70	2,367	89.32
Public tap	222	8.38	2,589	97.70
Protected well / tube well / borehole	32	1.21	2,621	98.91
Unprotected (open dug well)	7	0.26	2,628	99.17
Tanker truck / peddler / neighbor	22	0.83	2,650	100.00
Total	2,650	100.00		